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1. NOC for opening Hotel / Grocery shop etc.

A, Category (Room size 10'x 12'to above) Rs.
B. Category (Room size 9'x 8'to 10'x 12/) Rs.
C. Category (Room size 5x 6/to 7'x 8) Rs.
2. NOC for Electrification at Dwelli
3 Business Room Efc. Rs.
3, reign Liguor Shop etc. Rs.
4. NOC for Bibah-Bhawan etc. RS.
5. NOC for Mobile Tower. Rs.
6. NOC for Lodge efc. Rs.
7. NOC for setting up foctory of Mineral Water. Rs.
8. NOC for playing of E-Rickshaw in Rs.
Nalbari Municipal Area

9. NOC for any kind of setting up of Laboratory Rs.

OTHER CERTIFICATE [ FORMS ISSUED BY NALBARI MUNICIPAL BOARD.
1. Building Permission form fees Rs.
2, Trade Licence Application form fees Rs.
3. Fees for Holding Certificate Rs.
4, Fees for Issue of Residential Certificate Rs.
5. Fees for Death related Certificate Rs.

500.00
300.00
200.00

100.00
5000.00
5000.00
5000.00
3000.00
1000.00

200.00

1000.00

50.00
50.00
50.00
50.00
50.00

— —

OFFICE OF THE
NALBARI MUNICIPAL BOARD

NALBARI ::: ASSAM

No. NMB/Non Tax (NOC)/04 (Pt-1)/2019-20/22760

ORDER
Dtd- 17-11-2020

In the interest of Public Service the following fees and fine are levied against verious headings under the Assam Municipal Act. 1956 as per the approval
accorded by the Deputy Commissioner, Nalbari in accordance with the powers and functions conferred by:the Assam Municipal Act, 136

amended)

FEES FOR UTILIZING NMB VEHICLES FOR PRIVATE PURPOSE

Vehicle fare for carrying materials as follows :
(1) By JCB (per hour) Rs. 2500.00
(2) By Big truck (per trip) Rs. 1400.00
Rs. 1200.00

(3) By Mini Dumper (per rip)
PENALTY FOR NON MAINTANENCE/ DAMAGING IN NMB AREA.
1, Stocking any kind of materials on public Road under L
Nalbari Municipal Board area (Brick, Quarry Sand,
ordinary river sand, Rod, Bamboo efc.)
1st day after
2nd day after

3rd day after
after 4th days if materials laying on road

will be recovered by NMB and seized.
PENALTY FOR DISPLAYING GOODS ON FOOT-PATH/ROAD
OR ANY ILLEGAL EXTENTION.
1st day after Rs. 500.00
2nd days after Rs. 1000.00
3rd days after Rs. 1500.00
If materials not rectified after 3rd day
concern proprietor’s Trade License will be
cencelled and such goods seized.

Rs.  500.00
Rs. 1000,00
Rs. 1500.00

By Order
Executive Office
Nalbari Municipal Board, Nalbari
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