OFFICE OF THE

NALBARI MUNICIPAL BOARD

NALBARI ::: ASSAM

No. NMB/Non Tax (NOC)/04 (Pt-I)/2019-20/22760

<u>ORDER</u>

Dtd-17-11-2020

In the interest of Public Service the following fees and fine are levied against verious headings under the Assam Municipal Act. 1956 as per the approval accorded by the Deputy Commissioner, Nalbari in accordance with the powers and functions conferred by the Assam Municipal Act, 1956 (amended)

1.	NOC for opening Hotel / Grocery shop etc.			FEES FOR UTILIZING NMB VEHICLES FOR PRIVATE PURPOSE		
	A. Category (Room size 10'x 12'to above)	Rs.	500.00	Vehicle fare for carrying materials as follows :		0500.00
	B. Category (Room size 9'x 8'to 10'x 12')	Rs.	300.00	(1) By JCB (per hour)	Rs.	2500.00
	C. Category (Room size 5'x 6'to 7'x 8')	Rs.	200.00	(2) By Big truck (per trip)	Rs.	1400.00
2.	NOC for Electrification at Dwelling House.			(3) By Mini Dumper (per trip)	Rs.	1200.00
_	Business Room Etc.	Rs.	100.00	PENALTY FOR NON MAINTANENCE/ DAMAGING IN NMB AREA.		
3.	NOC for Foreign Liquor Shop etc.	Rs.	5000.00	Stocking any kind of materials on public Road under		
	NOC for Bibah-Bhawan etc.	RS.	5000.00	Nalbari Municipal Board area (Brick, Quarry Sand,		
	NOC for Mobile Tower.	Rs.	5000.00	ordinary river sand, Rod, Bamboo etc.)		
	NOC for Lodge etc.	Rs.	3000.00	1st day after	Rs.	500.00
	NOC for setting up foctory of Mineral Water.	Rs.	1000.00	2nd day after	Rs.	1000.00
	IOC for playing of E-Rickshaw in	Rs.	200.00	3rd day after	Rs.	1500.00
	lalbari Municipal Area			after 4th days if materials laying on road		
	OC for any kind of setting up of Laboratory	Rs.	1000.00	will be recovered by NMB and seized.		
	ER CERTIFICATE / FORMS ISSUED BY NALBARI MUNICIPAL BOARD.			PENALTY FOR DISPLAYING GOODS ON FOOT-PATH / ROAD		
	1. Building Permission form fees	Rs.	50.00	OR ANY ILLEGAL EXTENTION.		
	2. Trade Licence Application form fees	Rs.	50.00	1st day after	Rs.	500.00
		Rs.	50.00	2nd days after	Rs.	1000.00
	3. Fees for Holding Certificate	Rs.	50.00	3rd days after	Rs.	1500.00
	4. Fees for Issue of Residential Certificate	Rs.	50.00	If materials not rectified after 3rd day		
,	5. Fees for Death related Certificate	RS.	50.00	concern proprietor's Trade License will be		
				cencelled and such goods seized.		
				By Order		
				Executive Office	е	
	E)					

Nalbari Municipal Board, Nalbari